DESIGN PATENT

100847571

Docket No.: 891-4146

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant

Shigemasa Kato, Sanae Takada, and Shigemi Yamamoto

Serial No.

TBA

Filed

September 22, 1998 (Herewith)

Group Art Unit

TBA

Examiner

TBA

For

SEWING MACHINE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.28 AND 3.31

Assistant Commissioner For Patents Box ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

2.

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

City Tokyo State Country Japan ZIP

1. Name of conveying party/parties:

Shigemasa Kato, c/o Juki Corporation, 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan; Sanae Takada, c/o Juki Corporation, 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan; and Shigemi Yamamoto, c/o Juki Corporation, 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi, Tokyo, Japan

Name:	Juki Corporation	 	

Internal Address:

Street Address: 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho, Chofu-shi

Name:

Internal Address:

Street Address:

City _____ State ____ Country ____ ZIP ___

[] Additional names and addresses attached.

Name and address of receiving party/parties:

10/08/1998 DNGUYEN 00000144 29093945

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

421415_1

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0325

- 2 -

(212) 751-6849 Facsimile

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that:

WHEREAS we, the undersigned <u>Shigemasa Kato</u>, citizen of <u>Japan</u>, having an address <u>c/o Juki Corporation</u>, <u>8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho</u>, <u>Chofu-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>; having an address <u>c/o Juki Corporation</u>, <u>8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho</u>, <u>Chofu-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>; and <u>Shigemi Yamamoto</u>, citizen of <u>Japan</u>, having an address <u>c/o Juki Corporation</u>, <u>8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho</u>, <u>Chofu-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u> hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", have made an invention or discovery in <u>SEWING MACHINE</u> which is fully described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed on an even date, and

WHEREAS, <u>Juki Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Japan</u> having a place of business <u>at 8-2-1 Kokuryo-cho</u>, <u>Chofu-shi</u>, <u>Tokyo</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of obtaining the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America, in, to and under said application and any Letters Patent of the United States of America to be issued thereon;

We, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, in, to and under the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any refiling, division or continuation of said application, each Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application and any reissue or extension thereof, and the invention described in said application;

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that we will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain a Letters Patent

419116 1

PATENT REEL: 9492 FRAME: 0327 therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America from said application to Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 17th day of September , 1998.

Shigemasa Kato

Witnesseth:

maple.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 17th day of September , 1998.

Sanae Takada

Sanae Takada

Witnesseth:

but toto

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this 17 th day of September , 1998.

Shigemi Yamamoto
Shigemi Yamamoto

Witnesseth:

Bal holo